
2

1

5

4

12

12

9

8

9
8

7
6

3

11
10

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION Default/QTY.

1 DA1082 TARGET ASSY BRKT 1

2 DA3016X LED TARGET ARM ASSEMBLY 1

3 DA2008 TARGET MOTOR 1

4 DA1084 TARGET MOTOR ECCENTRIC ARM 1

5 DA1085 TARGET MOVEMENT LINK 1

6 91259A716 SHOULDER SCREW, 1/2" DIA. x 1-1/2" LG. (3/8-
16 THD.) McMASTER-CARR 1

7 6251 .91 OD x .53 ID x .13 THK, NYLON WASHER 2

8 90295A160 .74 OD x .34 ID x .063 THK WASHER 
(McMASTER-CARR) 4

9 6340 SHOULDER SCREW, 5/16 DIA. x 5/8" LG. (1/4-
20 THD.) 2

10 6178 NYLOCK NUT, 3/8-16 1

11 6241 3/8" FLAT WASHER 1

12 PC60603 SHCS, #10-24 x 1/2" LG. 2

13 6075 1/4 x 3/4 FLAT WASHER ZINC  (USS) 1

14 PC60604 NYLOCK NUT, 1/4-20 1

15 6072 NYLOCK NUT, #8-32 8

16 6238 SBHCS, #8-32 x 1" LG. 4

17 DA3037 TARGET ARM GUIDE 1

18 6004 CR-PHMS, #8-32 x 1/2" LG. 4

ONE PLACE DECIMALS                                                 ±0.060
ANGULAR - SHEET METAL BENDS                                  ±  2°

TO
LE

RA
NC

E
UN

LE
SS

 N
OT

ED THREE PLACE DECIMALS                                              ±0.015
TWO PLACE DECIMALS                                                ±0.030

INSIDE RADIUS- ROUTERED CORNERS                        1/4" RAD.
DEBURR EDGES,  NO TOOL MARKS ON VISIBLE AREAS

VE
ND

OR
 / 

DA
TE

 RE
C'

D
MG

R./
 A

PP
RO

VA
L D

AT
E

TO 'A' SIZE

10123 Main Street      Clarence,   NY       14031  

MATERIAL:  

FINISH:  DRAWN:

REV.

SCALE:      1:6

TITLE:

PART NO.:  

TARGET ASSEMBLY

DWG. NO.:

DA1082X

W
eight:  

THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROPERTY OF I.C.E. 

AND IS CONSIDERED 
PROPRIETARY AND 

CONFIDENTIAL. 
NO REPRODUCTION 
OR DISCLOSURE OF 

THIS DOCUMENT 
SHALL BE MADE 

AND THIS  
DOCUMENT SHALL 

BE RETURNED INTACT 
UPON REQUEST.

DESIGN:

INNOVATIVE CONCEPTS IN ENTERTAINMENT

1 of 1

Research & Development:    FAX. (716) 759-7907     TEL. (716) 759-0370


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


